Drawing No: 1082846 /- Hitch ECO45 W engcon®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes:
Breifly:
2026-05-04. Add ECO50 / S50 to headings (identical to ECO45 / S45).

Document changes:

Rev.
Date: Change: after change:

2025-08-18  New document. -

Readers note:
\ Indicates instruction.

&> Represents Hose.

Dashed lines for overview, mounts

on other pages/assemblies.

172



®

Drawing No: 1082646 /- Hitch ECO45 W engcon
SL5S POS) DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS S
1 |BL. ECO45W Hitch QSM 2hy. Compl. [1063741| 1 |(P0S.2-3, 5 incl.) 5
2 |Block ECO45 W Hitch QSM 1058899 | 1 3
3 [Coupling ECO W 3/8" V3 1053028 | 2 |Torque: 60Nm. (POS.4-6 incl.) i
L |Flat sealing for ECO W 3/8" V3 1052976 | 2 o
5 |Backup-ring SKF-19-022-395A PU [710995 | 2 ]
6 |0-ring 25.12x1.78 NBR/7#0 110979 | 2 2
7 |Dirt protection block ECO 3/8" 1028274 | 2 <
- 8 |Cover plate 1049191 | 1
(/}:é"\\ 9 |Screw MC6S M5x10 12.9 610594 | 2
—~ - ST S 10 [0-ring 12,42x1,78 110973 | 2
w < /a2 g 14, .
(T2 i< ?;f:j\me__};\ 11 [Washer NL 8mm 611040 | &
\‘\_J/K\ /&— =%v—~(<° _{;’°> 5 _ 12 [Screw MC6S M8x40 12.9 ZFSHL 6000145| 1 |Torque: 4ONm
\ \] \g (\\\i\izyz‘___;:}// ) ) 13 [Screw MC6S M8x80 12.9 ZFSHL 6000285| 3 |Torgque: 4ONm
l I ~ = N 14 |Screw MC6S M12x25 12.9 ZFSHL 6000164 | 3 |Loxeal 83-52. Torgue: 136Nm
Ll g —~
|/(i\\\\°$@ll@‘}@@ ﬁ\—jy/\\__/ . {)} ~. 15 [Transport Protection ECO-Block 1047812 | 1 |Part of make up
~ Rt/ (T A .
\ -0~ IR )
wople N )
N N N A e ¢
\\“/Q‘ /l," \7}/3 \— /\\\
—~a o ~ -
D2X>2 S— [T=we T
\\ ) - /\ﬁ\y —
? />\\ i /r
- N
P S ’{1
=N eE 5 )
14 L\_\g\;;b\\ Q,J,’W

2/2



